Zentro-Elektrik GmbH KG · Germany · D-75179 Pforzheim · Sandweg 20 · Tel. ++49/7231/45203 · Telefax 4642053/12
Input:Input:Input:Input:Input:
Input voltage (DC) 24 V,48 V-60 V,110 V
Inrush current limiting 220 V ± 30 %
Input current max. standard (not 24 V, 48 V-60 V)
(Dimension input cabele 1,8 x POUTnom
and eventual prefuse) UINnom
Use ext. fuse at least one band

Decoupling diode - Input I ≤ 20 A
Decoupling diode - Output I ≤ 20 A
Decoupling diode - Input I > 20 A
Decoupling diode - Output I > 20 A
Fuse Input
Front-panel
Colour RAL 7032
other colours consult factory
Mounting bracket for stand-alone model
- horizontal
fixed for vibration applications
Input Output Power Case Model
Voltage Voltage / free air convection Number
Current (ext. fan)
(V) (V) / (A) (W) A B
24 12/55 (70) 650 (  850) x GWL24/12/55
24 12/85 (110) 1000 (1300) x GWL24/12/85
24 15/45 (60) 675 (  900) x GWL24/15/45
24 15/75 (95) 1100 (1400) x GWL24/15/75
24 24/35 (40) 850 (1000) x GWL24/24/35
24 24/55 (65) 1300 (1550) x GWL24/24/55
24 48/17 (20) 850 (1000) x GWL24/48/17
24 48/27 (32) 1300 (1550) x GWL24/48/27
24 60/14 (17) 850 (1000) x GWL24/60/14
24 60/22 (26) 1300 (1550) x GWL24/60/22
24 110/8 (9) 850 (1000) x GWL24/110/8
24 110/12 (14) 1300 (1550) x GWL24/110/12
24 220/4 (4,5) 850 (1000) x GWL24/220/4
24 220/6 (7) 1300 (1550) x GWL24/220/6
48-60, 110, 220 12/65 (85) 800 (1000) x GWL.../12/65
48-60, 110, 220 12/100 (125) 1200 (1500) x GWL.../12/100
48-60, 110, 220 15/55 (70) 850 (1050) x GWL.../15/55
48-60, 110, 220 15/85 (105) 1300 (1600) x GWL.../15/85